BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, GUJRANWALA
DATE SHEET FOR THE INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2012

NOTE:-

1.  The Examination in (i) English (Compulsory) (ii) Urdu (Compulsory) (iii) Islamic Education (Compulsory) (iv) Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (v) Punjabi (vi)
Islamic Studies (Elective ) (vii) Education will be held in two groups (i.e. First Group and Second Group) while in all other subjects the examination will be
taken at one and the same time by all the candidates according to the date Sheet.

2. The Group in which a candidate is to take the examination, shall be mentioned on his/her Roll Number Slip. No. candidate shall be allowed under any
circumstances, whatsoever to take the examination in Group and the centre of examination, other than the one allotted to him/ her.

3. Question in lieu of translation have incorporated in English (Compulsory) Paper “II” for those candidates who have specially been allowed to offer
alternative easy course of Urdu. There will be no separate Question Paper for such candidates.

MOST IMPORTANT

1. CANDIDATES SHOULD WRITE THEIR ROLL NUMBERS ONLY AT THE SPECIFIED PLACE ON THE TITLE PAGE OF THE ANSWER BOOK AND NO
ELSEWHERE.

2. ANY GENERAL/LOCAL HOLIDAY DURING THE EXAMINATION WILL NOT AFFECT THE DATE SHEET. THE EXAMINATION WILL BE HELD ACCORDING TO
THE SCHEDULE.

PART-II
MORNING SESSION 8.30 A.M. TO 11.30 A.M. EVENING SESSION 1.30 P.M. TO 4.30 P.M.
Date. Day Subjects Paper | Subjects Paper
08-05-2012 | Tuesday Psychology I Outlines of Home Economics Il
09-05-2012 | Wednesday Physics I Health & Physical Education Il
1. Punjabi (First Group) ; Eg?;iaabr: (Second Group)
10-05-2012 | Thursday g Q[Jasti)r;(;ss Statistics (Commerce Group) ! 3. English (Elective) !
' 4. Urdu (Advanced)
. 1. Chemistry Statistics
11-05-2012 | Friday 2. Library Science I Time: (2:30 PM to 5:30 PM) I
14-05-2012 | Monday English (Compulsory) (First Group) Il English (Compulsory) (Second Group) Il
1. Civics .
15-05-2012 | Tuesday 2. Banking (Commerce Group) I ; Khlrli(():z(l)tﬁrg I
3. Computer Studies (Commerce Group) -9
. 1. Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group)
16-05-2012 | Wednesday Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group) I 2 Pakistani Culture Il
. Fine Arts (Theory)
17-05-2012 | Thursday Computer Science I Time: (1:30 PM to 3:00 PM) I
Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) Pakistan Studies (Compulsory)
18-05-2012 | Friday (First Group) (Second Group)
Time: (8:30 AM to 10:30 AM) Time: (2:30 PM to 4:30 PM)
21-05-2012 | Monday Mathematics I 1. Biology 2. Nursing Il
22-05-2012 | Tuesday Economics Il Sociology Il
1'1?%?'&%53)'93 (Elective) 1. Islamic Studies (Elective)
23-05-2012 | Wednesday 2. Principles of Accounting Il ) (Secpnd G_roup) _ _ 1]
. Islamic Studies (Islamic Studies Group)
(Commerce Group)
1. Education (First Group)
24-05-2012 | Thursday 2. Commercial Geography Il Education (Second Group) Il
(Commerce Group)
1. History (All Options) Geography
25-05-2012 | Friday 2. Islamic History & Culture I Time: (2:30 PM to 5:30 PM) I
(Islamic Studies Group)
PART-I
28-05-2012 | Monday Psychology I Outlines of Home Economics I
1. History (All Options)
29-05-2012 | Tuesday 2. Islamic History & Culture | Geography |
(Islamic Studies Group)
1. Chemistry i
30-05-2012 | Wednesday 2. Library Science I Statistics I
. Fine Arts (Theory)
31-05-2012 | Thursday Computer Science I Time: (1:30 PM to 3:00 PM) I
Islamic Education (Compulsory) 1. Islamic Education (Compulsory)
01-06-2012 | Frida (First Group) (Second Group)
y Time: (8:30 AM to 10:30 AM) 2. Civics (For Non-Muslims)
T ) Time: (2:30 PM to 4:30 PM)
04-06-2012 | Monday English (Compulsory) (First Group) I English (Compulsory) (Second Group) I
1. Islamic Studies (Elective) (First Group) 1. Islamic Studies (Elective)(Second Group)
05-06-2012 | Tuesday 2. Islamic Studies I 2. Principles of Accounting I
(Islamic Studies Group) (Commerce Group)
1. Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group)
06-06-2012 | Wednesday Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group) ' 2. Pakistani Culture |
1. Punjabi (Second Group)
T 2. Persian
07-06-2012 | Thursda 2 hrabig o) | | 3 Endlish (Elective) |
y ’ 4. Urdu (Advanced)
5. Principles of Commerce
(Commerce Group)
. . 1. Biology 2. Nursing
08-06-2012 | Friday Mathematics I Time: (2:30 PM to 5:30 PM) I
11-06-2012 | Monday Physics I Health & Physical Education I
. . 1. Education (Second Group)
12-06-2012 | Tuesday Education (First Group) I 2. Principles of Economics I
(Commerce Group)
13-06-2012 | Wednesday Economics I Sociology I
1. Civics :
14-06-2012 | Thursday | 2. Business Mathematics || 5 Fhilosophy l
(Commerce Group) - A9

(Practical Examination see dates over leaf)
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PROGRAMME FOR PRACTICAL OF INTERMEDIATE (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2012.

PART-II
8:30 AM to 11:30 AM
1:00 PM to 04:00 PM

Time: First Batch

Second Batch (On Friday the Second Batch will start at 2.30 PM)

SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY
18-06-2012 Monday 1. Nursing 2.Agriculture 3.Typing 18-06-2012 Monday
Physics 19-06-2012 Tuesday
20-06-2012 Wednesday
3;_82_381 g l—zg:/day Geography 19-06-2012 Tuesday
25-06-2012 Monday - -
26-06-2012 Tuesday Library Science 20-06-2012 Wednesday
27-06-2012 | Wednesday 21-06-2012 | Thursday
22-06-2012 Friday
Computer Studies (Commerce Group) 20-06-2012 Wednesday
21-06-2012 Thursday
Psychology 25-06-2012 Monday
26-06-2012 Tuesday
27-06-2012 Wednesday
28-06-2012 Thursday
29-06-2012 Friday
19-06-2012 Tuesday Outlines of Home Economics 02-07-2012 Monday
Chemistry 20-06-2012 Wednesday 03-07-2012 Tuesday
21-06-2012 | Thursday 04-07-2012 Wednesday
22-06-2012 Friday 05-07-2012 Thursday
25-06-2012 Monday 06-07-2012 Friday
26-06-2012 Tuesday
27-06-2012 | Wednesday Fine Arts (Design) 09-07-2012 | Monday
28-06-2012 Thursday
Fine Arts (Figure Composition) 10-07-2012 Tuesday
Fine Arts Still life &(Exhibition of work) 11-07-2012 Wednesday
Statistics 12-07-2012 Thursday
13-07-2012 Friday
16-07-2012 Monday
17-07-2012 Tuesday
18-07-2012 Wednesday
29-06-2012 Friday Health & Physical Education 19-07-2012 Thursday
1. Biology 02-07-2012 Monday 20-07-2012 Friday
2. Computer 03-07-2012 Tuesday 23-07-2012 Monday
Science 04-07-2012 Wednesday 24-07-2012 Tuesday
05-07-2012 Thursday 25-07-2012 Wednesday
06-07-2012 Friday 26-07-2012 Thursday
I.;.,LI ,?d‘ (ot
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